

## Print from the website of the AMF

02 July 2018

# The Autorité des marchés financiers warns the public about cases of the fraudulent use of its name and contact details by a certain Stéphane Delaplace

Savers have reported to the AMF that they have received messages asking them to contact a certain Stéphane Delaplace, who claims he is the head of a regulatory division of the AMF investigating a trading platform, https://www.union-crypto.com/.

Numerous individuals have reported to the AMF that they have been contacted by email by a certain Stéphane Delaplace, who claims to be the head of the "AMF Regulatory Division" investigating a trading platform, http://www.union-crypto.com.

The AMF is notifying the public that it does not employ a person called Stéphane Delaplace.

In addition, the http://www.union-crypto.com trading platform was recently informed by the Autorité de contrôle prudentiel et de résolution (ACPR) and the AMF that it could not carry out its trading business in France without receiving the relevant authorisations for providing investment services.

The AMF is calling on individuals receiving an email from Stéphane Delaplace or any other person claiming to belong to the AMF to not reply to the message and to contact the AMF Epargne Info Service team on +33 (0)1 53 45 62 00 from Monday to Friday from 9 am to 5 pm.

The AMF has transmitted the items in its possession on Stéphane Delaplace and the http://www.union-crypto.com trading platform to the public prosecutor's office in Paris (Parquet de Paris) to which individuals who are victims of their actions may make themselves known.

### About the AMF

The AMF is an independent public authority responsible for ensuring that savings invested in financial products are protected, that investors are provided with adequate information and supervising the orderly operation of markets. Visit our website www.amf-france.org.

#### **Press contact:**

AMF Communication Directorate - Caroline Richard - Tel: +33 (0)1 5345 6039 ou +33 (0)1 5345 6028

Keywords WARNING

ON THE SAME TOPIC	

Subscribe to our alerts and RSS feeds



# AMF NEWS RELEASE

MARKETING

07 November 2023

The ACPR and AMF encourage financial institutions to continue their efforts to take account of the vulnerability of ageing clients









LONG TERM INVESTMENT

30 October 2023

AMF Household **Savings Observatory** 





AMF NEWS RELEASE

19 October 2023

The AMF ensures that retail investors are properly informed on fees of financial products







FEES

Legal information: Head of publications: The Executive Director of AMF Communication Directorate. Contact: Communication Directorate - Autorité des marches financiers 17 place de la Bourse - 75082 Paris cedex 02